
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Engrossed House Bill No. 690 by Representative Lorusso

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 40:530, 531(B)," to "R.S. 40:531(B),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 5, after "board members;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6,
5 and insert "and to provide for related matters."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 11, change "R.S. 40:530, 531(B)," to "R.S. 40:531(B),"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 22 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 3

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 8, change "tenant commissioners," to "tenant commissioners,"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 9, after "shall be" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 10 through
14 12 and insert the following:

15 "appointed as provided in Subparagraph of (2)(b) of this Subsection, referred to in
16 this Chapter as "landlord commissioners"."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, line 21, after "Advisory Council." and before "The council" insert the following:

19 "No person who has or who is seeking a business or financial relationship with the
20 housing authority or who otherwise has a conflict pursuant to the Code of
21 Governmental Ethics regarding service on the housing authority shall be eligible to
22 be appointed as a landlord commissioner."